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Investing The Unassigned Fund Balance For The Highest Return For Scarsdale Taxpayers

proscars@aol.com <proscars@aol.com>
Wed 11/2/2022 6:07 PM

To: Clerk's Department <clerk@scarsdale.com>;Mayor <mayor@scarsdale.com>;r@aol.com
<r@aol.com>;Robert Cole <rcole@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Whitestone
<rwhitestone@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Lewis <jlewis@scarsdale.com>;Ann Scaglione
<ascaglione@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Ahuja <sahuja@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Brew
<kbrew@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Mazer <kmazer@scarsdale.com>;Trustee Gans <jgans@scarsdale.com>

CAUTION: External sender.

The last public report on10/1/2022  indicated  that the Village  was getting a return of  2.25%  to 2.74 %  

on $ 37 MILLION  on unassigned fund balance.  The current rates on 6 month treasury bills  is 4.61 %  and

the  rates  on one year  T Bills is 4.70 %  The FED  will raise rates by 0.75% today

  that will further increase  these rates.  What  will the Village do  to raise   its return  on its unassigned 

fund balance  for the benefit of Scarsdale Taxpayers ???

Bob Harrison  , Chairman

Scarsdale Taxpayer Alert

65 Fox Meadow Road

Scarsdale, 10583

914 725-0962

914 646-4054  (cell)


